
New Hampshire Board of Directors 
Current Committee Members Roster

Scott Austin
Treasurer
Milford Lumber Company Inc.
PO Box 489 72 Mont Vernon Street 
Milford, New Hampshire 03055-0489 
Email: saustin@milfordlumber.com
Phone:(603) 721-0234

Bradley Benson
Director
Benson Lumber & Hardware Inc.
6 Martin St  
Derry, New Hampshire 03038-2311 
Email: bbenson@bensonslumber.com
Phone:(603) 432-2531

Mike Bradley
Associate Director
BlueLinx
1950 Spectrum Cir SE Ste 300  
Marietta, Georgia 30067-8472 
Email: MICHAEL.BRADLEY@BlueLinxCo.com 
Phone:(800) 839-2588

Georgia Eaton
Secretary
Emery Jensen Distribution
17 Hunts Dr  
Windham, Maine 04062-5031 
Email: geato@emeryjensen.com
Phone:(207) 210-2099

Sara Belletete
President
Belletetes Inc. 
51 Peterborough St  
Jaffrey, New Hampshire 03452-5865 
Email: sbelletete@belletetes.com
Phone:(603) 532-7716

Justin Bethune
Associate Director
Reeb Millwork Corp. 
19 Business Park Dr  
Smithfield, Rhode Island 02917-1955 
Email: jbethune@reeb.com
Phone:(401) 578-3421

Eric Dupuis
Director
Mast Road Grain & Bldg. Mtl.
736 Mast Rd  
Manchester, New Hampshire 03102-1404 
Email: ericd@mastroadlumber.com
Phone:(603) 669-3158

Robert Ferguson
Associate Director
BROSCO
742 Salem St  
Bradford, Massachusetts 01835-8236 
Email: rferguson@brosco.com
Phone:(978) 475-7100
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Kenneth Hamshaw
Ex-Officio
Hamshaw Lumber Inc.
PO Box 725 3 Bradco St. 
Keene, New Hampshire 03431-0725 
Email: ken@hamshawlumber.com
Phone:(603) 352-6506

Bob Jackman
Director
LaValley Building Supply Inc. 
5 Airport Rd Ste 2  
West Lebanon, New Hampshire 03784-1658 
Email: rjackman@lavalleys.com
Phone:(603) 454-5403

Jason Mora
NYLE Trustee
Simpson Strong-Tie, Inc.
2600 International St  
Columbus, Ohio 43228-4617 
Email: jmora@strongtie.com
Phone:(603) 247-5275

Rick Pierson
Associate Director
US Lumber 
270 Kings Hwy  
Warwick, New York 10990-3417 
Email: rpierson@midstatelumber.com
Phone:(845) 987-1601

Stuart Holtshouser
Associate Director
Woodgrain 
459 N Bay St  
Manchester, New Hampshire 03104-2019 
Email: sholtshouser@woodgrain.com
Phone:(800) 325-4466

Stasha MacDougall
Director
Hancock Lumber Company Inc. 
2451 White Mountain Hwy  
North Conway, New Hampshire 03860 
Email: smacdougall@hancocklumber.com
Phone:(603) 356-6689

Eric Murphy
Director
East Coast Lumber & Building Supply Company, LLC 
PO Box 530  
East Hampstead, New Hampshire 03826-0530 
Email: emurphy@eclumber.com
Phone:(603) 329-5322

Wes Robichaud
Associate Director
Coastal Forest Products, Inc.  
PO Box 3788  
Concord, New Hampshire 03302-3788 
Email: wrobichaud@coastalforestproducts.com 
Phone:(800) 932-9663
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Joe Torrisi
Vice President
Jackson Lumber & Millwork Co. 
10 Industrial Dr  
Raymond, New Hampshire 03077-2390 
Email: joetorrisi@jacksonlumber.com
Phone:(603) 895-5151

John Voter
Director
Pelham Building Supply
6 Atwood Rd  
Pelham, New Hampshire 03076-3714 
Email: johnv@pelhambuildingsupply.com
Phone:(603) 404-3811
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